such donation to be on con-

diti .n that said Toledo. St. Louts A Western

Hailroad Company shall construct and main-

tain in said township a twelve (I'-) stall round

house turn table, icing plant, coal dock and

elevated track, coal house, beating plant

water tank, thirty-four thousand (34.000 Ret

track, side track, switches and turnouts,

with all the necessary connections, equip

ments and appliances thereto required esti-

mated to cost, including the real estate in

which said improvements are located not

leas than ?100 000.00. And said Improvements